
30,298.10

8,085.00

983.70

1,528.80

70.00

80.00

300.00

350.00

175.00

125.00

320.00

357.75

$42,673.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,743.75

903.25

50.00

400.00

25.00

80.00

320.00

1,041.76

1,886.50

771.55

1,400.00

525.00

$12,146.81

$11,365.00

$1,450.00

$12,980.00

$80,615.16Grand Total 499 $8,312,447

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 85

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 58

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 120

COM - ROOFING & SIDING 3 $600,000

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 82 $3,784,343

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 2 $12,990

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 14 $974,800

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 6 $187,042

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS 1 $185,601

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 3 $38,800

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 8 $55,221

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 16 $243,101

RES - INSULATION 1 $1,891

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 9 $136,100

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 2 $23,500

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERM 1

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 17 $1,325,297

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 12

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 25

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 1

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 40 $4,528,104

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 13

TEMPORARY TENT 1

SIGN 8 $9,244

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 1 $30,000

FENCE 1 $20,000

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 1 $95,000

SHED 1

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 1 $20,000

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 5 $29,360

RES - FOUNDATION 1 $985,000

MOBILE HOME 1 $110,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 14 $2,449,500

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 5 $780,000

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From May 01, 2020 To May 31, 2020

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

33 SLOAN ST 

PITTSFIELD, MA 01201Tradesman: LYNCH STEPHEN J

CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

23'6" X 53'5" WITH 23'6" X 12'6", 8' X 4' DECK 

WITH 9' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X4' LANDING, 9' X 4', 

23'6" X 18' DECK WITH 4' X 4' WITH 9' X 4' 

STAIRS, 4' X 4' LANDING, 9' X 4' STAIRS - 

2ND FLOOR 23'6" X 53'5" WITH TWO (2) 20' 

X 4' BALCONIES - 3RD FLOOR 19'6" X 39'5" 

WITH WRAP AROUND BALCONY 23'6" X 

10', 4' X 39'5", 23'6" X 4' 

(APP156856)(Z20201440) FEMA ELEVATION 

CERTIFICATE AT FIRST FLOOR FRAME 

AND AT FINAL REQUIRED - HEIGHT 

ELEVATION AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED.

$175,000 $3,385.90

Permit #: B20200178 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: LYNCH STEPHEN J. 413-441-1586

15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

5/11 ROBAWEKA TRUST 132000B062A000 0 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR - 

32' X 20', 9'7" X 18'8", TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GAARAGE 22'3" X 24'5", 9'7" X 

3'9" FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 9'7" FRONT 

STEP, 5' X 10' LANDING WITH 2' X 10' 

STEPS,  30'1" X 11'10" REAR DECK WITH 

INSET STAIRS, WALKOUT BASEMENT - 

2ND FLOOR 32' X 20', 9'7" X 18'8", 22'3" X 

24'5" (APP159137)(Z20200191) WALL 

SHEATING NAIL INSPECTION REQUIRED. 

PLANS ON SITE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS.

$250,000 $2,237.90

Permit #: B20200177 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

5/11 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003019 42 BRAMHALL LANE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 24' X 44', 20'X 

22', 6' X 13'6", TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22', 6' X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 

8' STAIR, 12' X 10' DECK, 12' X 14' 

SUNROOM, 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 4' X 6' 

STAIRS, 5'6" X 6'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP160285)(Z20200418)

$235,000 $1,736.70

Permit #: B20200176 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

5/11 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001155 34 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From May 01, 2020 To May 31, 2020

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



5/13

MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

64 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 34', 15' X 7', 7'9" X 

3', 28' X 20'6" GARAGE, 20'6" X 3' ELL, 13' X 7' 

ELL, 5' X 6' COVERED ENTRY, 1' X 6' STEP, 

3'6" X 10' REAR LANDING, 1' X 10' STEP,5'6" 

X 6'6" BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 22'6" X 34' 

3'9" X 5'4" BUMP, 3'9" X 5'4" BUMP, 5' X 4' 

BUMP  (APP160174) (Z20200400) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,922.90

Permit #: B20200191 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: 

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

5/21 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038022

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

24' X 16'2", 15' X 16', 18'8" X 17', GARAGE 24' 

X 24', PORCH 9' X 18'8" WITH 1' X9' STEP, 

DECK 13' X 11' WITH 4' X 4' STAIRS, 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5',BULKHEAD 5' X 6' - 2ND 

FLOOR 16'2" X 38', 15' X 18' 

(APP160400)(Z20200439) - 3 BEDROOMS

$1,906.10

Permit #: B20200184 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

5/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001317 17 WATER LILY DRIVE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 42' X 22', 18' X 12', ONE (1) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 12', 5' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 2' X 5' STAIRS, 10' X 10' DECK 

WITH 2' X 6' STAIRS, 5'6" X 6'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP160193)(Z20200408) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,107.40

Permit #: B20200183 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

5/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001035 20 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR - 

38' X 26', 22' X 16', 2' X 8'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE, 6' X 36' FARMERS 

PORCH WITH 1' X 8' STEP, 10' X 16' DECK 

WITH 12' X 4' STAIRS, 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE - 2ND 

FLOOR - 38' X 26', 2' X 8' 

(APP159883)(Z20200342) - 3 BEDROOMS.

$200,000 $2,371.60

Permit #: B20200180 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859

LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037085 86 NAUTICAL WAY



5/27

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 8'6" X 24', 29' X 

50', 10' X 1', 16' X 30' TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 20' X 21'6", 9'X 6' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 6' X 1' STEP, 10 'X 5' 

FRONT PORCH 10' X 5', 10' X 7' COVERED 

REAR DECK, 10' X 4' UNCOVERED REAR 

DECK WITH 5' X 5' LANDING WITH 4' X 7' 

STAIRS, 4' X 4' WINDOW WELL, 6' X 3' 

FIREPLACE (APP159786)(Z20200338) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$170,000 $2,016.70

Permit #: B20200199 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

5/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011593 73 WOODY NOOK

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 16'6" X 4', 48' X 

33', 13'6" X 4', 25' X 6', 13'6" X 7', TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 21' X 21' WITH 3' 

X 6' ELL, 14' X 5' COVERED PORCH WITH 1' 

X 5' STEP, 19' X 10' REAR COVERED DECK 

WIITH 5' X 5' LANDING AND 4' X 7' STAIRS, 

5' X 7' BULKHEAD, 6' X 3' FIREPLACE 

(APP159785)(Z20200359) - 2 BEDROOMS

$17,000 $2,200.80

Permit #: B20200198 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

5/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011519 46 SNAPPING BOW

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 12'6", 50'X 

25'6", 30' X 16', TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 20', 19' X 5' COVERED 

PORCH WITH 6' X 1' STEP, 10'6" X 12'6" 

REAR COVERED DECK WTIH 5' X 5' 

LANDING AND 9' X 4' STAIRS, 5' X 5' 

WINDOW WELL, 6' X 3' FIREPLACE 

(APP159861)(Z20200345) - 2 BEDROOMS

$170,000 $1,981.70

Permit #: B20200197 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

5/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011584 45 WOODY NOOK

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

49' X 35'6", 41' X 4', 20'6" X 6', 28' X 6'6", 15'6" 

X 14', TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

25' X 21'6" WITH 8' X 4' ELL, 9' X 5' 

COVERED PORCH WITH6' X 1' STAIRS, 12'6" 

X 10' GREENHOUSE, 16' X 10' COVERED 

DECK WITH 5' X 5' LANDING AND 4' X 5' 

STAIRS, 7' X 5' BULKHED, 6' X 3' FIREPLACE 

- 2ND FLOOR 12' X 16', 4' X 6', 13' X 19', 5' X 

12', 5' X 13'6", 10' X16' 

(APP159766)(Z20200339) - 3 BEDROOMS

$170,000 $2,926.00

Permit #: B20200196 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011517 42 SNAPPING BOW



14

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 14 $2,449,500 $30,298.10

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $2,449,500 $30,298.10

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 37' X 48', 25' X 5'6", 8'X 27'6", 

13' X 7', TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

21' X 21' WITH 3' X 5'6" ELL, 14' X 5' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 6' X 1' STEP, 13' X 

10' SUNROOM, 10' X 19' COVERED DECK, 4' 

X 19' DECK WITH 5' X 5' LANDING WITH 6' 

X 4'STAIRS, 5' X 7' BULKHEAD, 6' X 3' 

FIREPLACE (APP159857)(Z2020346) - 

2BEDROOMS

$170,000 $2,332.40

Permit #: B20200202 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

5/28 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011590 67 WOODY NOOK

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 15' X 38'8", 16'X 

32''8", 14'8" X 12'8", 12' X 12'8", 4' X 13', 11' X 

11'8", 7' X 8',12' X 12'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24', 11' X 5' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 11' STEP, 11' X 

13' DECK WITH 4' X 8' STAIRS, 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE 

(APP160523)(Z20200462) - 2 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,878.80

Permit #: B20200201 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

5/28 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001296 18 WATER LILY DRIVE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

CONDOMINIUM - 1ST FLOOR 16'1" X 4'5", 

13' X 29'2", 13'10" X 38'3", 7'5" X 34'3", 13'1" X 

2'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22'1" 

Z 22'6", 6'7" X 14'7" PORCH, 8'8" X 3'6", 7'8" X 

4' PORCH WITH 2' X 5'4" STEPS, 17'5" X 9'6" 

SCREENED PORCH, 15' X 15'6", 9'1" X 10'2" 

DECK WITH 5'6" X 4'6" LANDING AND 5' X 

4'6" STAIRS, 4'6' X 4'6" LANDING WITH 11' X 

4'6" STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 20'7" X 21'2" (APP160405)(Z20200442) 

- 2 BEDROOMS. SUBJECT TO 

THECONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3915.

$232,500 $2,293.20

Permit #: B20200200 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

5/28 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030022000 21 MARINER`S WAY



5/7

5

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $780,000 $8,085.00

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 42' X 22', 18' X 12', ONE (1) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 12', 5' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 2' X 5' STAIRS, 10' X 10' DECK 

WITH 2' X 6' STAIRS, 5'6" X 6'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP160194)(Z20200409) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,107.40

Permit #: B20200182 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001006 17 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7' X 

8'6", 7'6" X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 44', 8'X 4' PORCH, 5' X 4' 

STAIRS, 14' X 8' COVERED DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X8'  (APP159796) 

(20200324) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,921.85

Permit #: B20200174 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/7 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015367 6 SPICEBUSH

SPICEBUSH CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7' X 

8'6", 7'6" X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 44', 8'X 4' PORCH, 5' X 4' 

STAIRS, 14' X 8' COVERED DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X8'  (APP159797) 

(20200323) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,921.85

Permit #: B20200173 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC

Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/7 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015366 4 

$160,000 $1,566.95

Permit #: B20200172 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

5/7 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015368 8 SPICEBUSH CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 

14' X 3'6" GARAGE UNDER, 22' X 1'6" 

GARAGE ELL, 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 12' X 

8', 2' X 8' FRONT PORCH, 2' X 10' FRONT 

PORCH, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 9'6" X 10' DECK, 1' 6" 

X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23' 

(APP159795) (Z20200321) - 2 BEDROOMS

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

$160,000 $1,566.95

Permit #: B20200171 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015365 2 SPICEBUSH CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 

14' X 3'6" GARAGE UNDER, 22' X 1'6" 

GARAGE ELL, 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 12' X 

8', 2' X 8' FRONT PORCH, 2' X 10' FRONT 

PORCH, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 9'6" X 10' DECK, 1' 6" 

X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23' 

(APP159798) (Z20200322) - 2 BEDROOMS



1

1

1

1

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $20,000 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $20,000 $80.00

Contractor: CRYSTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP781-585-7045 140 PEMBROKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CASNA JOSEPH F

$20,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200163 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

SHED - COUNT 1 $70.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

5/4 PONTBRIANT JASON 049001000C149 30 BLUE HERON DRIVE INSTALL IN GROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 38'  (Z160331/Z20200447) SINGLEFAMILY 

HOUSE. FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

Contractor: KELLY MICHAEL 774-773-5026 53 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $70.00

CONSTRUCT 14' X 20' SHED 

(APP155482)(Z20191269) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$70.00

Permit #: B20200185 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

5/14 KELLY MICHAEL 073000007160A 53 SHALLOW POND LANE

Tradesman: MOGAN STEVEN E

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $110,000 $1,528.80

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 $110,000 $1,528.80

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME 24' X 53', 36' X 12' CARPORT, 14' X 12' 

SUNROOM, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 4' STARIS, 

4' X 4' STAIRS, 24'X 11' PORCH (APP157703) 

(Z20200016) - 3 BEDROOMS

$110,000 $1,528.80

Permit #: B20200190 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: D & N MOGAN INC 17 MOHAWK RD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $985,000 $983.70

MOBILE HOME - BUILDING PERMIT

5/20 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 15 INDIAN TRAIL

214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT $985,000 $983.70

FOUNDATION ONLY PERMIT IN 

PREPARATION FOR NEW SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - 45' X 16'3", 6'10" X 18'6", 35' X 23'6", 

12' X 5', 16'3" X 39', 9' X 13', 24' X 26', 13' X 

11'2", 6' X 5', 3' X 3' (APP160079)(Z20200374)

$985,000 $983.70

Permit #: B20200175 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 5 $780,000 $8,085.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - FOUNDATION

5/11 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS



5/18

5

1

FENCE - COUNT 1 $20,000 $350.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

1 HOLTEC BOULEVARD 

CAMDEN, NJ 08104Tradesman: LEATHERS FRANCIS

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $20,000 $350.00

CONSTRUCT SECURITY BARRIER SYSTEM 

FOR INDEPENDENT FUEL STORAGE 

FACILITY ADJACENT TO SECURITY 

STATION, TWO (2) ROWS OF 10' - 12' HIGH 

FENCING SURROUND 200' X 200' AREA; 

CONSTRUCT VEHICLE BARRIER 

SURROUND 4'+/- HIGH 400' X 1000' 

(APP158545) (Z20200129) - PIGRIM 

STATION/ENTERGY

$20,000 $350.00

Permit #: B20200193 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL 781-721-4091

FENCE - NON-RES FREE STANDING

5/22 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD

Tradesman: MADDEN MARTIN

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $29,360 $300.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $29,360 $300.00

$6,360 $60.00

Permit #: B20200194 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

5/22 WHYTE WILLAM 104000017A075 49 KRISTIN ROAD INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL. (Z160455 / 20200485)  

FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: MADDEN CONSTRUCTION INC 508-866-2433 52 MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

$6,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20200189 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

5/18 KING SHAYNE P 122000005052 11 PERSEVERANCE PATH INSTALL 27' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (Z160495/20200475) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.  FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: KING SHAYNE P 508-847-0327 11 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$3,500 $60.00

Permit #: B20200188 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

5/18 SMITH GREGORY W 085000020182 51 JASON`S LANE INSTALL 21' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL. (Z160580/20200474) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE. FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: SMITH GREGORY 774-454-8091 51 JASONS LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$6,500 $60.00

Permit #: B20200187 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

5/18 KELLEY NATHAN P 047000017044 10 LANGFORD ROAD INSTALL ABOVE GROUND POOL 18' X 33'.  

(Z160541 / 20200473) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.   DECKS NOT INCLUDED.   FINAL 

BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: MYSIUK JONATHAN A 617-778-4937 10 LANGFORD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$7,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20200186 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

WHITE BRAD J 121000007038 45 PAULETTE TERRACE INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (Z160625 / 20200472)   

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.  FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: WHITE BRAD J 978-204-8464 45 PAULETTE TERRACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



5/22

1

1

508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

SAMOSET STREET REPLACE EXISTING DUNKIN DONUT 

FACES IN PYLON WITH NEW UPDATED 

FACES TO READ "DUNKIN " "DRIVE THRU". 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$843 $40.00

Permit #: B20200167 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING

Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

5/7 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 105 

$490 $40.00

Permit #: B20200166 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

5/7 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 105 SAMOSET STREET REPLACE EXISTING DUNKIN DONUTS 

SIGN WITH NEW DIM. 29" DD LETTERS . 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532

$40.00

Permit #: B20200165 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/6 P + A REALTY TRUST 017000058000 52 COURT STREET $800

$750 $40.00

Permit #: B20200164 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

5/6 HOOTERVILLE LLC 083000013020 14 MARY B. LANE REPLACE PYLON SIGN ON EXISTING 

PYLON 49'' X 32" (10.8SF) "BRIGHT IDEAS 

CHILDCARE". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 1 $125.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

INSTALL TWO(2)  VINYL TENTS, (16' x 48' 

AND 20' x 30') AT  "ANNA'S HARBOSIDE 

GRILLE" FOR THE PURPOSE OF PATIO 

SEATING, DINING AND BAR.  DATE 

INSTALLED: 05/20/2020 AND MUST BE 

TAKEN DOWN BY 12/06/2020.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$125.00

Permit #: B20200179 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: FUGAZZI BROTHERS TENT RENTAL 31 CEMETERY HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

5/13 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 145 WATER STREET

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT $95,000 $175.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $95,000 $175.00

Contractor: MALCOM SERVICES LLC 781-760-3161 85 FLAGSHIP DRIVE 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: MILLER JOHN

$95,000 $175.00

Permit #: B20200192 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

CABLE HOLDCO EXCHANGE III LLC102000012E015A 9 RICHARD`S ROAD CONSTRUCT A DETACHED ACCESSORY 

STRUCTURE 14'6" X 20' FOR ELECTRICAL 

AND GENERATOR EQUIPMENT.  

(APP160456) (Z20200457)



8

1

40

MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

-

Permit #: C20200245 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

5/7 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037084 82 NAUTICAL WAY

$357.75

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 1 $30,000 $357.75

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $4,528,104 $42,673.35

130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $30,000

DEMOLISH EXISTING DETACHED BARN 32' 

X 38', 14' X 14'6" (APP160522)(Z20200458)

$30,000 $357.75

Permit #: B20200181 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

5/13 SMILEY PATRICIA 020000008A000 1 GORDON PLACE

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $9,244 $320.00

SIGN - COUNT 8 $9,244 $320.00

REMOVE EXISTING FRONT FACADE SIGN 

AND REPLACE WITH ONE (1) 18" X 

144"(18SF) "198 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD" - 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$600 $40.00

Permit #: B20200195 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

5/26 198 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD LLC097000006B002 198 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

REPLACE EXISTING (X3)NON 

ILLUMINATED DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 

14"X31" 3 SF. WITH UPDATED "DRIVE 

THRU" "DUNKIN DONUTS" GRAPHICS. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$735 $40.00

Permit #: B20200170 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200

35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

5/7 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 103 -107 SAMOSET STREET

REPLACE EXISTING SPEAKER TOWER 

WITH NEW SPEAKER CANOPY . 9'4" HIGH. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,750 $40.00

Permit #: B20200169 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200

35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

5/7 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 105 SAMOSET STREET

INSTALL NEW CLEARANCE BAR 12' HIGH 

WITH "DUNKIN DONUT" LOGO (4SF) 

"DRIVE THRU" GRAPHIC. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$1,276 $40.00

Permit #: B20200168 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200

5/7 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 105 SAMOSET STREET



Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

WHITE CLOVER TRAIL -

Permit #: C20200266 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

5/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001293 108 

-

Permit #: C20200265 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

5/21 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001298 14 WATER LILY DRIVE

MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200260 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

5/20 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030016000 33 

-

Permit #: C20200259 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: 

MCCANN JAMES P

5/19 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069006 11 TWIN PINES LANE

-

Permit #: C20200257 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/18 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010588 32 BRIARWOOD OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Permit #: C20200254 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

5/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008027 41 STONE GATE DRIVE -

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED BY MAY 

31,2020

-

Permit #: C20200253 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

SHANAHAN, MARK

5/13 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011572 72 WOODY NOOK

-

Permit #: C20200247 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: BRENSCOTT BUILDERS LLC 508-328-7920 PO BOX 1126 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

5/11 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026016 32 BLUE GILL LANE



5/27

CALLANAN RICHARD P

-

Permit #: C20200246 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077F000015359 4 HORNBEAM

-

Permit #: C20200244 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/5 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004156 50 DAISY LANE

-

Permit #: C20200243 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

ALMAS DANIEL

5/5 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004153 44 DAISY LANE

-

Permit #: C20200242 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 13 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

5/1 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C286A01500HR 15 HATHERLY RISE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Permit #: C20200276 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP 508-420-4424 214 COUTIT RD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN S.

5/29 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011280 15 CLIMBER`S PATH -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED BY MAY 

31, 2020

-

Permit #: C20200269 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

508-574-6478

5/28 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030015000 35 MARINER`S WAY

Permit #: C20200268 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: MCKENNA MICHAEL L. 508-888-5375 PO BOX 57 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: MCKENNA, MICHAEL L.

5/28 DALTON NUALA P 044006360000 49 JOHN ALDEN ROAD -

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001350 8 PITCH PINE LANE REQUIRED PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED 

FOR KITCHEN REMODEL; OCCUPANCY 

SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING BEING 

COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER LETTER 

IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200267 Date Issued: 05/27/2020



25

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CALLANAN RICHARD P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 12 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

-

Permit #: C20200278 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077F000015364 1 HORNBEAM

-

Permit #: C20200277 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

ALMAS DANIEL

5/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077F000015362 5 HORNBEAM

-

Permit #: C20200271 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/28 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078C287A09300HR 93 HATHERLY RISE LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED BY MAY 

31, 2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED BY MAY 

31, 2020

-

Permit #: C20200270 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

ALMAS DANIEL

5/28 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004124 10 GREENBRIER COURT

-

Permit #: C20200258 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/18 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02900TL 29 THAYER LANE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Permit #: C20200252 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/13 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004155 48 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20200249 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

5/11 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004154 46 DAISY LANE -

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED BY MAY 

31, 2020

-

Permit #: C20200248 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

5/11 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C286A01700HR 17 HATHERLY RISE



1

21 DINAH PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT AN IN-LAW ADDITION 1ST 

FLOOR, 36' X 28', 18' X 8', 8' X 10', 7' X 18', 7' 

X 12' PORCH, 1' X 6' STEP, 4' X 4' LANDING, 

1' X'5' STEP, 1' X 4' STEP, 4' X 4' LANDING, 1' 

X 5' STEP, 1' X 4' STEP, 5'8" X 7' BULKHEAD; 

2ND FLOOR 12' X 12, 3'4" X 1'6", 24' X 8', 2' X 

18'; ALTER2ND FLOOR 2' X 8'  (APP150630) 

(Z20190540) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$81,120 $1,150.80

Permit #: A20200521 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: ROSSI CULLY J. 774-454-8436

2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/21 ROSSI CULLY J 055000013A028 21 DINAH PATH

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF AND GABLE; 

CONSTRUCT KNEE WALLS, GABLE AND 

ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING WALLS/SLOPE 

OF MAIN HOUSE.  16' X 16' TO 22' HEIGHT 

(1.5 STORIES) FOR STORAGE SPACE.  

(APP160292) (Z20200423) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200515 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: NUNES DAVID 508-746-4082

111 UPLAND ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: LEONARD SEAN

5/19 NUNES DAVID A JR 022000061A000 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY GARAGE 

ADDITION 22' X 27' WITH FAMILY ROOM 

ABOVE (APP15884)(Z20200364) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$100,000 $712.80

Permit #: A20200494 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: SLS SERVICES CO 339-832-2069

130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919

5/14 MCKEEN JEFFREY 056000038016 46 JAMES CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT DETACHED BARN 32' X 38', 14' 

X 14.5', PORCH 8' X 14'. SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL #20-30. (APP160522)(Z20200458) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$120,000 $354.75

Permit #: A20200493 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980

23 HARLOW RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: TEIXEIRA DAMIEN

5/14 SMILEY PATRICIA 020000008A000 1 GORDON PLACE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY GARAGE 

ADDITON 26' X 26' WITH FINISHED 2ND 

FLOOR AND A 19'6" X 12' BREEZEWAY 

(APP158782)(Z20200168) - SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE.

$155,000 $951.60

Permit #: A20200490 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: TEIXEIRA CONSTRUCTION INC 508-496-0529

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

5/13 GIBBONS BILLIE-JO 130002000A204 101 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE

Tradesman: DOWDLE BART J

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

COMPLETION PENDING FIRE ALARM 

UPGRADES. TAKEOUT ONLY - SEATING 

NOT APPROVED.  EXPIRES 7/1/2020.

-

Permit #: T20200011 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: DOWDLE BART J. 774-444-5492 215 SOUTH STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF COMPLE

5/1 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD



7

62 LONGHILL ROAD 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: MALONE VINCENT

REMODEL EXISTING KITCHEN AND 

BATHROOM AND NEW INSULATION 22' X 

32', CONSTRUCT 8' X 8' DECK WITH 4' X 8' 

STAIRS - REPLACE EXISTING SIDING AND 

WINDOWS (APP160266)(Z20200417)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$78,000 $211.20

Permit #: A20200492 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: MALONE VINCENT D. 508-317-9463

1645 NEWTOWN ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GUSTAFSON, GARY 508-428-9518

5/13 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE

ALTERATION OF EXISTING 2ND FLOOR 

BATHROOM 8' X 7' - NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$26,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200491 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-428-9518

1 ALGONQUIN TERRACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JILLETT, JAMES H.

5/13 JAKOWSKI EDWARD L 073000007076 103 ANDREW`S WAY

REPAIRS DUE TO FIRE IN MASTER 

BEDROOM - UNIT F-14 IN MULTI-FAMILY 

APT'S

$60,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200471 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: JILLETT, JAMES H. 508-746-4133

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

5/5 ALGONQUIN HEIGHTS ASSOCIATES101000023000 6 ALGONQUIN TERRACE

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,016,120 $3,899.55

POST FACTO FILING - REMOVE AND 

REPLACE ROOF FRAMING AND ENTIRE 

ROOFING SYSTEM INCLUDING 1'6" 

OVERHANG AROUND. CONSTRUCT 

MUDROOM ADDITION 5'6" X 5'6". REMOVE 

AND REPLACE EXISTING WRAP AROUND 

DECK 13' X 28', 28'X 9' WITH TWO (2) SETS 

OF 2' X 8' STEPS, 5' X 15' RAMP. 

(APP160459)(Z20200449) - 4 BEDROOMS.

$200,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20200540 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: PARDUE, DELL

5/28 D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 38' X 18', 16' X 16'. REMOVE 

ROOF OF EXISTING HOUSE AND 

REFRAME. REMODEL EXISTING INTERIOR 

28' X 26'.NEW ROOFING, SIDING, DOORS, 

AND WINDOWS (APP160293)(Z20200424) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.

$340,000 $564.60

Permit #: A20200537 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: PARDUE INDUSTRIES 508-747-1855

5/27 DRUMMEY NANCY I 007000036A002 24 ATLANTIC STREET



5/14

508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

EAST CIRCUIT AVENUE POST-FACTO FINISHED SPACE ABOVE 

GARAGE 20' X 20'3" - NEW WORK TO 

INCLUDE FRAMING IN NEW BATHROOM 

AND CLOSET - EMERGENCY EGRESS 

WINDOW MUST BE WITHIN LIVING SPACE 

OF "BIG ROOM" - BOH APPROVED AS 

3+1BR WITH CONDITION THAT DOORS 

ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM 

DOWNSTAIRS DEN AND CASINGS 

AREFINISHED. DOORS TO DOWNSTAIRS 

DEN ARE NOT TO BE PUT BACK ON - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$43,160 $123.00

Permit #: A20200549 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN

Tradesman: SMITH JOHN

5/28 PETRELLA JOHN 048049288000 8 

REMODEL EXISTING BATHROOM 7' X 5' - 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$40.00

Permit #: A20200548 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: SMITH JOHN 508-226-0040 20 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

5/28 DONEGAN STEPHEN M 027000064B005 20 HAYLOFT ROAD

BATHROOM REMODEL 8'8" X 9' - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$21,734 $75.00

Permit #: A20200546 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

89 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: OWEN ROBERT

5/28 ROUPENIAN CAROL G 024000016B000 3 WINTER STREET

ALTERATION OF 8'X11" X 5'10" BATHROOM 

- REPLACE ONE (1) SLIDER AND EXISTING 

ROOFING - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.

$12,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200539 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: BLOCK CAPITAL SERVICES 781-504-1006

63 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023960Tradesman: OCONNELL JOSEPH

5/27 WEDGE WILLIAM F 121000006167 33 GREAT WIND DRIVE

SELECTIVE DEMO DUE TO FIRE/WATER 

DAMAGE 8'6" X 17', 19' X 7', FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$4,350 $75.00

Permit #: A20200523 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: HBR ENTERPRISES INC 508-746-7629

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

5/22 CAREY JEANNE G 045000074D000 22 BEAVER DAM ROAD

KITCHEN REMODEL 11'6" X 18'6", 

INSTALLING NEW BEAM, AND REPLACING 

ONE(1) WINDOW OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$60,394 $90.00

Permit #: A20200496 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

75 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: LAN TOM

5/14 FONSECA ARNOLD K 073000007182A 113 SHALLOW POND LANE

REMOVE AND REBUILD NEW CONCRETE 

BLOCK, NEW LEAD FLASHING AND 

CROWN, INSTALL 13' X 13' STAINLESS 

STEEL CHIMNEY CAP, AND APPLY WATER 

REPELLENT - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$3,539 $40.00

Permit #: A20200495 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: ATLANTIC CHIMNEY 781-888-6120

SANPHY JEFF 112000002034 34 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE



10

20 WINSLOW STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEPHEN NEWTON JR

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 2ND 

FLOOR BALCONY 20' X 4' 

(APP156271)(Z20190354) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200536 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: STEPHEN NEWTON W. JR. 772-631-3668

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

5/27 WALTON JUDSON C SR 049002122000 19 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD

ADD ON TO 155251/B20190659 - 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 12'1" X 18'2" 

WITH 1' X 5'6" (APP160632)(Z20200466) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200505 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

5/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008027 41 STONE GATE DRIVE

REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

DECK 16' X 24' WITH 5' X 3' STAIRS - 

REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS AND 

EXISTING SIDING (APP159868)(Z20200344) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$63,500 $99.75

Permit #: A20200500 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

424 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/14 HOWES ROBERT 074000037A024A 67 TALIA WAY

SANDWICH STREET CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 12' 

WITH 4' X 5' STAIRS TO GRADE - RE DECK 

AND ADD NEW RAILINGS TO EXISTING 12' 

X 20' DECK (APP156106)(Z20191334) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$3,000 $101.00

Permit #: A20200489 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: SNYDER MATTHEW

Tradesman: PROTZ RYAN

5/13 CCB RENTALS LLC 038000022A000 424 

REMOVE EXISTING MIDDLE SECTION OF 

DECK AND REFRAME TO CONSTRUCT 

SCREENED PORCH 

(UNHEATED/UNINSULATED) 12' X 16' 

(APP159297)(Z20200219)

$21,300 $48.00

Permit #: A20200476 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

18 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/11 OLIVER MICHAEL DAVID 096000003B002 1 WOOD FERN PATH

CONSTRUCT A 3'X 3' LANDING AND 9' X 

3'6" STAIRS.  (APP160333) (Z20200434) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$3,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20200474 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: SANFORD ROY 978-793-1114

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

5/6 SANFORD ROY T 078B000011442 18 WOODY NOOK

ADD ON 154085/B20190540 - CONSTRUCT 

DECK EXTENSION 11' X 8'. 

(APP160137)(Z20200383) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$3,500 $200.00

Permit #: A20200469 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

5/1 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010586 28 BRIARWOOD

$309,177 $844.20

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 17 $1,325,297 $4,743.75

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT
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2

1282 MAIN STREET #3C 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WELCH PAUL

ADDING METAL ROOFING OVER ONE 

LAYER OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20200475 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: REVERED METAL ROOFING 7815364589

PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338

5/7 HAWES KENNETH R 067000001076 11 MARTINGALE LANE

STRIP EXISTING ROOF AND REPLACE 

USING ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES 22 SQ. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,650 $25.00

Permit #: A20200472 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 2 $23,500 $50.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

5/5 PAWLOWSKI EDMUND S 085000020145 54 LAFAYETTE ROAD

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $23,500 $50.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING/GUTTERS. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200532 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

5/27 NANCY M PERRONI FAMILY REV TR103000034A012 11 NORTH HILL ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE (13) WINDOWS. 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING ON REAR 

& LEFT SIDE OF THE HOUSE. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200481 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 9 $136,100 $903.25

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

5/12 MASOTTA JOHN E JR 095000002016 12 SUSHALA WAY

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $136,100 $903.25

REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND REPLACE 

WITH NEW DECK 28'6" X 12', 3'6" X 19' WITH 

13' X 4' STAIRS - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED (APP160322)(Z20200433) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000 $115.00

Permit #: A20200547 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

265 SILVER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: PULLIAM JOHN R

5/28 ROSSINO SEBASTIAN J 078B000011237 36 SKIPPING STONE

REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKING AND 

RAILINGS ON EXISTING REAR DECK 22' X 

10' AND TWO (2) SETS OF 3' X 3' STAIRS - 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED 

(APP159773)(Z20200327) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$3,000 $59.50

Permit #: A20200545 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: LANDMARK BUILDERS 781-844-9941

PULLIAM CLAIRE O 048054001000 1039 STATE ROAD



5/11

273 CENTER ST 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: TRANKELS, MICHAEL

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20200504 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: MARINE HOME IMPROVEMENT INC617-592-2958

110 KING AVE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: PORTANOVA KENNETH

5/14 OCONNELL DAVID G 104000004011 43 STILLWATER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF ON MAIN 

HOUSE AND GARAGE. INSTALL NEW 

RUBBER ROOF ON REAR LOWER ROOF 

2SQ. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,718 $25.00

Permit #: A20200503 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: PORTANOVA ROOFING 781-686-7905

4 EVERGREEN LANE 

HOPEDALE, MA 01747Tradesman: CASTRO SARA

5/14 74 STANDISH AVENUE REALTY TRUS031000010000 74 -76 STANDISH AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20200501 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: LCT CONSTRUCTION & SERVICES INC.508-488-6639

1282 MAIN STREET #3C 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WELCH PAUL

5/14 HINES GEORGE V 060000003002 36 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SKYLIGHT 

WINDOW. REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE 

LAYER OF ASHPALT SHINGLES. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INPSECTION REQUIRED.

$14,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200486 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: REVERED METAL ROOFING 7815364589

16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

5/13 RCJLMJ NOMINEE TRUST 106000022047A 57 LAWRENCE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200480 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278

PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

5/12 KELSEY MICHAEL J 073000007167C 12 PENNY LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF WITH 

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,140 $25.00

Permit #: A20200479 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417

58 PARK ST 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01778Tradesman: HAFFEY, JOHN

5/11 RUDOLPH WILLIAM L 100000035B001 242 SUMMER STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$32,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200478 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: J.T. HAFFEY BUILDERS 508-620-9168

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

5/11 MULCAHY MARGARET A 078D226A03200HC 32 -34 HIDDEN COVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF WITH GAF 

TIMBERLINE ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200477 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

STEPHEN J KERR LIVING TRUST037000019000Z 41 MANTERS POINT ROAD



5/26
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1

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 1 $1,891 $25.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $1,891 $25.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE INSULATION. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,891 $25.00

Permit #: A20200502 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CAPE COD ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-825-3695

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 16 $243,101 $400.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

5/14 DIMAURO ANTHONY JOSEPH 021000067B000 84 -1/2 SOUTH STREET

701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: TERLETSKY NICK

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $243,101 $400.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$28,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200544 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339

PO BOX 719 

MONUMENT BEACH, MA 02553Tradesman: BUELL MARK

5/28 ZIFCAK ANNE J 059000014B002 8 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OVER KITCHEN OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200534 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: AGE IN PLACE OF NEW ENGLAND INC508-888-8811

701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: LECHIARA PAUL

5/27 LUKACINSKY JANICE 074000033061 205 BARTLETT ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. INSTALL 

ICE AND WATER SHIELD. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$35,818 $25.00

Permit #: A20200533 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

5/27 PATRICO SEAN PATRICK 123000000I019 8 BLUEBERRY ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,675 $25.00

Permit #: A20200531 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

119 CHRISTOPHER ROAD 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: LAURENTTELLUS EDNA

5/27 ZEMEITUS TINA M 125000007A040 221 BOURNEHURST DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF TWO (2) FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20200530 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: ELITE TRUST CONSTRUCTION 617-947-1860

1069 EAST STREET 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: ROBERTSON LISA

5/26 ASHLEY PAUL D 048000022029 923 STATE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND GUTTERS OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$9,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20200527 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: BROWN BROTHERS ROOFING INC781-329-2895

CALDWELL DAWN M 091000006013 145 ROCKY POND ROAD



5/12

3

12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON, ERIC

REMOVE AND REPLACE FIFTEEN (15) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) SLIDER OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$25,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200524 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

5/26 LITTON, JAMES M 052000039001 1423 OLD SANDWICH ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,579 $40.00

Permit #: A20200485 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

5/13 PEJOUHY JONATHAN E 076000034A001 33 BEAVER DAM ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT 

BOW WINDOW. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20200482 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

10 ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 HITCHINGS BRIAN A 107000026A008 54 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) SLIDER WITH 

FRENCH STYLE DOORS - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200470 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MICHAEL 774-454-8488

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 3 $38,800 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

5/1 FLAHERTY MICHAEL 104000019070 10 ESTA ROAD

72 SPOONER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KERRY PATRICK

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $38,800 $80.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING, SIDING, AND WINDOWS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$22,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200529 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: KERRY PATRICK 781-708-2885

11 HILL STREET 

HOPKINTON, MA 01748Tradesman: SHEPARD MICHAEL W

5/26 SMITH ANTHONY M 124000001161 21 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF AND 

SIDING. REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

OVER HEAD DOOR ON GARAGE AND 

ATTACHED SHED. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20200484 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: SHEPARD MICHAEL 508-857-8650

Contractor: PAGINGTON NANCY 5 JOYCE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 TH REALTY TRUST 045A000094B047A 33 LOPRESTI ROAD

$14,000 -

Permit #: A20200483 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

PAGINGTON NANCY 123001P678000 5 JOYCE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING AND 

ROOFING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.



5/26

8

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

INSTALL THIRTY SIX (36) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 12.24 KW 

(APP160298)(Z20200426) - SINGLY FAMILY 

HOUSE

$46,000 $175.50

Permit #: A20200499 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

5/14 ONEILL FAMILY TRUST 075000005009 55 BARTLETT ROAD

INSTALL THIRTY SIX (36) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 11.52 KW. 

(APP159771)(Z20200329) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,344 $173.25

Permit #: A20200498 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

5/14 BARILE RALPH A 053000020044 12 WAMSUTTA AVENUE

INSTALL SEVENTEEN (17) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5) @ 

5.78 KW (APP160329)(Z20200432) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $82.88

Permit #: A20200497 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

5/14 PARKER, FREDDIE JOE 056000031B000 1127 LONG POND ROAD

INSTALL TWNETY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'56" X 5'5") @ 6.4 

KW(APP160300)(Z20200427) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$14,080 $96.25

Permit #: A20200488 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 8 $55,221 $320.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

5/13 RUDMAN R MICHAEL 026000007B002 401 SANDWICH STREET

1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $55,221 $320.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,162 $40.00

Permit #: A20200535 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

5/27 ROCKWELL ROBERT B 106003016047 11 MUSKET ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,688 $40.00

Permit #: A20200528 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CONNELLY MARK

5/26 KEATING JULIA 122000005019 583 LUNN`S WAY

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT 

ENTRY DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,612 $40.00

Permit #: A20200526 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X810

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CONNELLY MARK

5/26 ATHANASE LYNNE M 043010B004000G 12 STATE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,880 $40.00

Permit #: A20200525 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X810

BORGATTI NANCY L 106000002284 24 HOOD DRIVE



6

1

2

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$40,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200506 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 40 -44 MARGESSON ROW

Tradesman: SHIELS DREW

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $12,990 $771.55

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 $12,990 $771.55

$6,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200487 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

5/13 GRISSOM PARK CO INC 101000028007 40 GRISSOM ROAD ALTERATION FOR "TA FITNESS" - NEW 7' X 

10' HANDICAP BATHROOM AND 7' X10' 

STORAGE CLOSET - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.
Contractor: SHIELS DREW 508-494-0956 12 SCHOOL ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

Contractor: CADORETTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-789-5382 5 LUCAS STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: CADORETTE JOHN

RENOVATE 18'X 59'5"   (APP155682) 

(Z20191317) - "SHELLY'S TEA ROOM"

$6,990 $571.55

Permit #: A20200473 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 1 $185,601 $1,886.50

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

5/6 JEASH REAL ESTATE LLC 017000120000C 51 COURT STREET

89 HAYDEN ROWE STREET 

HOPKINTON, MA 01748Tradesman: MCPHAIL BRIAN

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $185,601 $1,886.50

INSTALL ONE HUNDRED NINETY SIX (196) 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5"X 

5'5") @ 77.42 KW  (APP160171) (Z20200398) - 

MEDICAL BUILDING

$185,601 $1,886.50

Permit #: A20200522 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: SOLECT ENERGY DEVOLPMENT, INC.413-429-7978

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 6 $187,042 $1,041.76

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS

5/22 MAYFLOWER LANDING LLC 103000014K173 41 RESNIK ROAD

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $187,042 $1,041.76

INSTALL FORTY SEVEN (47) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

15.04 KW (APP160062)(Z20200369) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$6,618 $226.25

Permit #: A20200550 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

5/28 MONTEIRO JOHN R 061000009003B 1953 STATE ROAD

INSTALL FIFTY NINE (59) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5) @ 18.585 KW 

(APP159860)(Z20200347) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$70,000 $287.63

Permit #: A20200538 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

5/27 BOTELHO KAREN M 016000019000Z 4 HIGHLAND PLACE



5/14

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$40,400 $100.00

Permit #: A20200514 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 SULLIVAN RICHARD M 077C124A01800BM 18 BUTTEN MEWS

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$42,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200513 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 14 -18 OLD APPLE TREE TRAIL

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$40,400 $100.00

Permit #: A20200512 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 14 -18 HUTCHENS MEWS

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$41,600 $100.00

Permit #: A20200511 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 7 -11 MATT HOXIE TRAIL

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$27,200 $100.00

Permit #: A20200510 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 15 -17 MATT HOXIE TRAIL

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$44,400 $100.00

Permit #: A20200509 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 19 -23 ENDICOTT GLEN

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$47,200 $100.00

Permit #: A20200508 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/14 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 25 -29 ENDICOTT GLEN

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$444,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200507 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 39 -43 PELHAM WALK



5/20
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63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$200,000 $175.00

Permit #: A20200543 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

5/28 GRASSI GLENN C 054009254051 2 -16 FAIRWAY DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$200,000 $175.00

Permit #: A20200542 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

5/28 HATFIELD ROGER P 054009254091 30 -44 FAIRWAY DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$200,000 $175.00

Permit #: A20200541 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 14 $974,800 $1,400.00

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT

5/28 HIGGINS MARYBETH K 054009254071 1 -17 FAIRWAY DRIVE

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $974,800 $1,400.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$42,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200520 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/20 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 76 -80 HOLBECK CORNER

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$41,600 $100.00

Permit #: A20200519 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/20 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 82 -86 HOLBECK CORNER

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$42,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200518 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/20 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 46 -50 BENJAMINS GATE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$40,400 $100.00

Permit #: A20200517 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

686 WAREHAM STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRONK TIMOTHY

5/20 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 52 -56 BENJAMINS GATE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$41,600 $100.00

Permit #: A20200516 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CRAN MARSH GENERAL CONTRACTING774-263-0456

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT077C000000A083 12 -16 BUTTEN MEWS



3

82

6RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,050.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 6 $1,050.00

Permit #: E20200563 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

5/28 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030022000 21 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Contractor: BROWN WILLIAM 508-378-7905 PO BOX 53 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BROWN WILLIAM C

ROXY CAHOON ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20200543 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

5/21 NICOLE M MOREL REVOCABLE TRUST057000050001G 148 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200526 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-823-7271

5/18 BARRY C TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION089000015010 20 PERRINGTON WAY

Permit #: E20200509 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: ALARM SERVICE & DESIGN 508-823-7271 PO BOX 111 

RAYNHAM, MA 02768Tradesman: PRISBUSAUSKAS, ROBERT A.

5/12 BARRY C TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION089000015010 20 PERRINGTON WAY -

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOCON ROBERT JR

DREW ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20200503 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

5/11 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT088000006006 130 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200497 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DECESAR, ERIC K.

5/7 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE

$175.00

Permit #: E20200492 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

5/6 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002007 23 CRIMSON WAY

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COUNT 3 $600,000 $525.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $3,784,343 $12,146.81

COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT - COUNT $600,000 $525.00



508-726-9204

Permit #: E20200525 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

5/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001032 26 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200499 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

5/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001316 19 WATER LILY DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200491 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

5/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004167 33 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200490 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

5/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004168 31 SUNFLOWER WAY

Permit #: E20200489 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

5/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004169 29 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200488 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

5/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004170 27 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200480 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

5/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: E20200478 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

5/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001008 21 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



5/18

11

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

$40.00

Permit #: E20200481 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

5/4 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS

REED PAUL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,145.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 11 $2,145.00

$55.00

Permit #: E20200551 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: 

REED PAUL

5/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004167 33 SUNFLOWER WAY

$55.00

Permit #: E20200550 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: 

REED PAUL

5/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004168 31 SUNFLOWER WAY

$55.00

Permit #: E20200549 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: 

REED PAUL

5/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004169 29 SUNFLOWER WAY

$55.00

Permit #: E20200548 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: 

KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

5/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004170 27 SUNFLOWER WAY

$175.00

Permit #: E20200530 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: KAAKE II DOUGLAS C. 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

5/18 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005084A000B 5 DRUM DRIVE

$175.00

Permit #: E20200529 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: KAAKE II DOUGLAS C. 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

5/18 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005084A000A 3 DRUM DRIVE

Permit #: E20200527 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001033 24 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00
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Permit #: E20200505 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 717 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

5/11 THOMSON JOHN A 066000001001 92 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200494 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

5/6 CHRISTOPHER MARK 027000064B006 24 HAYLOFT ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20200493 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: DONOVAN ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC.781-826-0095 575 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: DONOVAN, EDWARD R.

5/6 ALGONQUIN HEIGHTS ASSOCIATES101000023000 6 ALGONQUIN TERRACE $75.00

Permit #: E20200487 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

5/5 THEODORE GREGORY S 050001047A000 96 SHORE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20200486 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: CLARKE KENNETH 781-243-1999 20 STANDISH ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CLARKE KENNETH

5/5 BRALEY JACOB P 096000062032 16 LAKE SHORE AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200475 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: ORR, DANIEL 508-400-5240 2 DEACON LANE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ORR, DANIEL ALAN

5/4 MACISSO MICHAEL P 078B000011441 16 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Permit #: E20200473 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

5/1 APREA-BRENNAN TRUST 017000109B000 22 CHILTON STREET $75.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $215.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 2 $215.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Contractor: BENT STEVEN 781-724-3508 6 MINUTEMAN LANE 

WESTFORD, MA 01886Tradesman: BENT STEVEN

LAKE SHORE AVENUE $175.00

Permit #: E20200498 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

5/7 ALRAKAWI SALAH 096000062007 3 



Permit #: E20200559 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: GLASSER STEPHEN W. 508-287-1496 8 ALDEN RD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GLASSER STEPHEN

5/27 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C287A09000HR 90 HATHERLY RISE $75.00

Permit #: E20200544 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: WINTRINGHAM MARK 617-592-8504 926 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WINTRINGHAM, MARK D.

5/21 R J M BRIDGE FAMILY IRREVOC TR023000010C000 134 SANDWICH STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20200542 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: DOBBINS MICHAEL A 781-243-6141 2 CARVER ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DOBBINS, MICHAEL ADRIAN

5/21 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20200539 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

5/21 HANSEN JAMES E 048049080000 11 CARVER AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200538 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

5/21 SALTZMAN DEREK S 044006208000 46 EMERSON ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200537 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: STUART PAUL ELECTRICIAN 508-802-0065 12 SUMMER FIELD LANE 

EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: PAUL STUART

5/20 MENDES MARIE N 054000010A072 19 SHARPS DRIVE $120.00

Permit #: E20200531 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE AUDIO VIDEO INSTALLATION617-283-9932 534 MAIN ST #3 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: HOBBS KIRK E

5/19 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE $55.00

Permit #: E20200518 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

5/13 HIGGINS LEO G 054000010A060 18 SHARPS DRIVE $75.00



5/29

16

Permit #: E20200546 Date Issued: 05/23/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

5/23 STEARNS SANDRA M 106000001320 22 LAURINDA LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20200520 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

5/13 PARKER, FREDDIE JOE 056000031B000 1127 LONG POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20200519 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

5/13 BARILE RALPH A 053000020044 12 WAMSUTTA AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20200517 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX JAMES A

5/13 YOUNG W MASON 048049201000 21 BRADFORD AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20200516 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX JAMES A

5/13 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 4 MATTY LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20200515 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

5/13 RUDMAN R MICHAEL 026000007B002 401 SANDWICH STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20200483 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

5/4 ONEILL FAMILY TRUST 075000005009 55 BARTLETT ROAD $125.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,270.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 16 $1,270.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

PETRELLA JOHN 048049288000 8 EAST CIRCUIT AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200566 Date Issued: 05/29/2020



9

1

1

1

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

KEYES, SHAWN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20200482 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

5/4 PONTBRIANT JASON 049001000C149 30 BLUE HERON DRIVE

617-212-0427

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $200.00

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 1 $200.00

Permit #: E20200552 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING781-585-0040 21 MARION DR 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: VAN DAM JOSHUA

5/26 COLONIAL WATER COMPANY 123001P1069000 19 LYNN CIRCLE $200.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $350.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 1 $350.00

ANTENNA CABINET - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200510 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: COASTAL LIGHT ELECTRIC INC508-274-9981 564 WEST YARMOUTH ROAD 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: KUHARENKA ALIAKSEI

5/12 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT $350.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,125.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 9 $1,125.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200560 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

5/27 MONTEIRO JOHN R 061000009003B 1953 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20200555 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

5/26 BOTELHO KAREN M 016000019000Z 4 HIGHLAND PLACE $125.00



5/18

5

2

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

SCENA, ROBERT M.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $325.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $325.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200502 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: ROBERT M SCENA ELECTRICIAN508-847-4587 PO BOX 43 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: 

SHERMAN STEPHEN

5/11 MARINERS LANE LLC 103000014K158 114 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

$200.00

Permit #: E20200500 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: SHERMAN ELECTRIC 781-831-3248 PO BOX 6362 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

5/11 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004101000 29 KEYHOLE DRIVE

SHEA, JOHN F. JR.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $375.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20200545 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: SHEA, JOHN F. JR 781-291-9612 3 DIANDY RD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

DEROUEN JEFFREY

5/22 WHYTE WILLAM 104000017A075 49 KRISTIN ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20200528 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-831-1294

5/18 KING SHAYNE P 122000005052 11 PERSEVERANCE PATH

Permit #: E20200523 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W.

5/18 SMITH GREGORY W 085000020182 51 JASON`S LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20200522 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: PLATINUM ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-341-9110 (Home)1378A WASHINGTON STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: CALLAHAN KEVIN

5/18 KELLEY NATHAN P 047000017044 10 LANGFORD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200521 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: HUBBARD DAVID 508-942-5071 25 WEST STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: HUBBARD DAVID

WHITE BRAD J 121000007038 45 PAULETTE TERRACE $75.00



5/26

1

1

4

PUOPOLO ANTHONY

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,955.00

$200.00

Permit #: E20200564 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-732-8933

5/28 GRISSOM PARK CO INC 101000028007 40 GRISSOM ROAD

Permit #: E20200507 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P.

5/12 TURTLE LLC 103000014K145 11 RESNIK ROAD $1,505.00

Permit #: E20200506 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: NETCOMM SYSTEMS INC 781-275-3093 7 RAILROAD AVE - SUITE D 

BEDFORD, MA 01730

5/12 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20200474 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: PREFERRED MECHANICAL SERVICES 223 CENTER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SMITH PETER

5/1 MIRBEAU BOSTON-SOUTH LLC077D000010536 35 LANDMARK DRIVE $125.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $740.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $740.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200532 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRICAL CORP 508-588-5464 180 FIREWORK CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: ANTHONY ZUCCO

5/19 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET $615.00

Permit #: E20200508 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CENTRAL SIGNAL CORP 781-321-9567 607 NORTH AVENUE 

WAKEFIELD, MA 01885Tradesman: SACK SCOTT

5/12 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET $125.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $100.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COUNT 1 $100.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200547 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000001004 170 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $100.00



1

FOLEY, PAUL D.

$80.00

Permit #: E20200513 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

MORRIS, PAUL

5/12 OCONNOR TIMOTHY J 019000144A000 7 ROBINSON STREET

$45.00

Permit #: E20200512 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: PMM ELECTRIC, INC. 508-400-0639 PO BOX 213 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: 

LOUGHLIN, JAMES J.

5/12 HOWARTH MELISSA 012000013023A 7 HARDING AVENUE

$40.00

Permit #: E20200511 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: LOUGHLIN ELECTRIC 508-509-3478 546 UNION ST 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: 

LEMPICKI ABRAM N

5/12 ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS050000037083 80 NAUTICAL WAY

$45.00

Permit #: E20200485 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: ABLE ELECTRIC LLC 508-405-6900 22 LAKEVIEW AVE 

DUDLEY, MA 01571Tradesman: 

FOLEY, PAUL D.

5/4 FIORI LAZARA A 112000003129 32 JUSTINE ROAD

$80.00

Permit #: E20200477 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

ORR, DANIEL ALAN

5/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006001 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20200476 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: ORR, DANIEL 508-400-5240 2 DEACON LANE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

5/4 OUELLETTE PAUL 076000023002 135 BEAVER DAM ROAD

HURTEAU MARC

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $45.00

RES-NEW ELEC SERVICE - COUNT 1 $45.00

$45.00

Permit #: E20200501 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: HURTEAU MARC A 508-509-6201 663 NW MAIN ST 

DOUGLAS, MA 01516Tradesman: 

RES-NEW ELEC SERVICE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

5/11 DOISNEAU PAUL R 048049388000 9 HOLMES ROAD

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $1,955.00



5/12

Contractor: TOLLEY CHARLES N. 508-888-9337 109 ALEWIFE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TOLLEY CHARLES N

ALEWIFE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20200553 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

5/26 TOLLEY CHARLES N JR 055000040026 109 

$45.00

Permit #: E20200541 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PUOPOLO ANTHONY

5/21 PINTO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST090000008017 18 WOODBINE DRIVE

$45.00

Permit #: E20200540 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCSHEFFREY MICHAEL J

5/21 LATERZA FRANCINE 108000007000 306 CARVER ROAD

$80.00

Permit #: E20200536 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: REILLY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-2040 110 OLD TOWNHOUSE RD 

S YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: 

CUNHA JAIME

5/19 JONES RUSSELL M 024000004A000 216 SANDWICH STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20200534 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: HALLMARK ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC774-510-3640 19 WEBSTER STREET, UNIT3 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

ANTHONY ZUCCO

5/19 ROPER JOSEPH A JR 045A000053002 4 AVENUE A

$40.00

Permit #: E20200533 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRICAL CORP 508-588-5464 180 FIREWORK CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: 

508-866-1082

5/19 BARRY GLENN L 101011030000 32 GRISTMILL ROAD

Permit #: E20200524 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: WESTON ELECTRIC & SON INC 508-866-1082 29 TREMONT STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WESTON, STEVEN W.

5/18 T DAVID PARKS TR AGREEMNT 2006043000003A001 10 ROCKY HILL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20200514 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: RINGLER, THEODORE A 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER THEODORE A JR.

CAROL J ANDERSON REVOC TRUST021000067C000 82 SOUTH STREET $40.00



5/26

17

PHILIPPE DEANNOY

-

Permit #: E20200561 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: GONE GREEN ELECTRIC CO INC781-982-1982 2 ROCKVIEW WAY 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

5/27 BERTS REAL ESTATE TRUST 041000018000 140 WARREN AVENUE EMERGENCY REPAIRING OF CABINET-

WATER DEPT HIT THE LINE.

Permit #: E20200554 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: SURVEILLANCE SPECIALTIES 978-688-4444 1 CORPORATE DRIVE 

ANDOVER, MA 01810Tradesman: JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER

5/26 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20200535 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

5/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 1 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: E20200495 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

5/6 MAYFLOWER-PLYMOUTH PLAZA LLC048000003B001 739 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: E20200479 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: ENCORE ELECTRIC - ENCORE HOLDINGS LLC866-346-3473 35 HERITAGE DR. 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: CANUEL, DAVID

5/4 LEONARD MARGARET LLC 027000042L000 164 SOUTH STREET $125.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $820.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 17 $820.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200558 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

5/26 APPLEYARD RUSSEL L 103014015034K 31 MEGANSETT DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20200557 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

5/26 KELLEHER ANN MARIE 103014013035L 23 MEGANSETT DRIVE $40.00

Contractor: AFTER HOURS SYSTEMS 781-706-0818 112 WINTER STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: DEIBEL, JARROD V.

HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20200556 Date Issued: 05/26/2020
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84

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200445 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: LENCH DREW 278 COURT STREET UNIT 103 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/1 LENCH DREW 009000054103 278 COURT STREET CONSTRUCT STAIRS OFF EXISTING DECK 

4' WIDE TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200444 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: DE OLIVEIRA GLEYSON 1754 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/1 MORIN ELYSE M 052000022005 1754 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 20'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10'  FINISH REAR AND SIDE 

SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200442 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $11,265.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

5/1 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030022000 21 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY AGE RESTRICTED DETACHED 

HOUSE 16' X4.5', 29.2' X 13.1', 2' X 13.1', 38.25' 

X 13.75', 34.25' X 7.5', 20.75' X 13.75'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; PORCH 4' X 7.7', 

3.5' X 8.6' W/ 5.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

PORCH 6.75' X 14..9'; PORCH 9.75' X 18' 

WITH A 15' X 15.5', 9.5' X 10.5', 4.75' X 4.5' W/ 

4.5' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE W/ 4.5' X 4.5' 

LANDING MIDWAY; BULKHEAD 4' X 3.5'. 

SUBJECT TOTHE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915.

LENTINE, JOHN C.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $475.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 6 $475.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200562 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: JC LENTINE ELECTRIC SERVICE617-361-1500 54R WALTER ST  - BAY #6 

HYDE PARK, MA 02136Tradesman: 

5/27 COMMONWEALTH OF MASS 071000C000C000I 1 BUMPS POND ROAD



5/1

REMOVE ROOF AND RECONSTRUCT WITH 

1'6" OVERHANG 28' X 17', 16' X 13', 17' X 10', 

5' X 5'; CONSTRUCT MUDROOM ADDITION 

5'6" X 5'3"; REMOVE ANDREPLACE DECK 

13' X 28', 26' X 9'; STAIRS 6' WIDE TO 

GRADE AND STAIRS 8' WIDE TO GRADE; 

RAMP 15' X 5'. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200449 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: WENNERBERG WILLIAM S. 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD STREET 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

Contractor: TIM MORSE CONSTRUCTION 857-251-2705 533 WAREHAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/4 D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD

CONSTRUCT DOGHOUSE BULKHEAD 5' X 

6' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200448 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: PONTBRIANT JASON 781-953-2380 30 BLUE HERON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/4 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON120000004001 533 WAREHAM ROAD

INSTALL IN GROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 38' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200447 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/4 PONTBRIANT JASON 049001000C149 30 BLUE HERON DRIVE

429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003018 46 BRAMHALL LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 20' X 24', 13' 

X22', 6.5' X 17'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 22' 

WITH  TWO (2) 8' WIDE  STAIRS UNDER 3' 

HIGH; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6'5" W/ 6.5' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 13' X 20' 

W/ LANDING 4' X4' W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE. WALKOUT BASEMENT.  SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-598.   GEOTECHNICAL REPORT ON 

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION TO BE 

PERFORMED.

-

Permit #: Z20200446 Date Issued: 05/01/2020



5/6

Contractor: HOWLAND PAULA 508-962-9151 11 WELCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONVERT BASEMENT TO IN LAW SUITE 

24' X 36'. DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200456 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

40R CENTER HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/11 HOWLAND PAULA E 027000055126 11 WELCH STREET

CENTER HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 20'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK AND 

10' FINISH FROM PRIMARY STRUCTURE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200455 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: ZAWADZKI JOHN 781-856-2245

Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

5/7 ZAWADZKI JOHN 050000023003 40 R

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 40' X 65' 

INCLUDING ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE; COVERED FRONT PORCH 6' X 3' 

W/ 6' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 10' X 12' W/ 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200454 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: RICHARDS, CHARLES 24 SIMPSON ROAD 

NORWICH, VT 05055

5/6 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010599 37 BRIARWOOD

5/6 RICHARDS CHARLES E 132000B145000 0 CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 14' X 20' 

WITH A SHED 10' X 12' ON TOP. 

MUSTMAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE 

SETBACK. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200453 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 34'; 

ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 25' X 

30'; FRONT COVERED PORCH 5' X 6' W/ 6' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR LANDING 

3.5' X 10' W/ 10' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200451 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/6 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038025 48 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038024 52 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 2.5' X 

9'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 24' X 

24'; FRONT PORCH 5' X 9' W/ 9'WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; LANDING 3' X 8' W/ 8' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'; 

FIREPLACE 2.5' X 6.5'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200450 Date Issued: 05/06/2020



$25.00

Permit #: Z20200462 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001296 18 WATER LILY DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X 32.7', 12'X 

16', 12' X 12', 11' X 13', 11' X 12.3', 6' X 15'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 

24', 2' X 12.3'; FRONT COVERED PORCH 5' X 

11' W/ STEPTO GRADE; REAR DECK 10.5' X 

13' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS  TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 4' X 4.6'; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200461 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 PAULA A MITCHELL INHERITORS TR061000011030 21 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 

GARAGE UNDER OVERHANG 4' X 28'; 

FRONT PORCH 4' X 8' W/8' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 20' W/ LANDING 

4' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. 

WALKOUT BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-353.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200460 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: MCKINNEY JONATHAN 508-317-7739 680 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 MCKINNEY KELLI A 065000011004 680 SHIP POND ROAD CONSTRUCT FRONT FARMERS PORCH 36' 

X 8' W/ 8' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.  SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200459 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: HAGER IAN 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 DRISCOLL CLARE 036000006A000 11 CLIFF STREET CONSTRUCT TWO (2) SHED DORMERS 17' 

X 10'. SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

DEMO EXISTING DETACHED BARN.  

CONSTRUCT DETACHED BARN 32' X 38', 14' 

X 14.5', PORCH 8' X 14'. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL #20-30.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200458 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/12 WHITFIELD BRIAN T 020000008A000 1 GORDON PLACE



5/13

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24.6' X 46', 7.5' 

X 18.7' X 3.4' X 18', 4.3' X 18.7', 4.3' X 23.3'; 

ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 22.6' X 

24'; FRONT PORCH 4.4' X 9.3' W/ 9.3' STEPS 

TO GRADE;BOX WINDOW 1' X 6.8'; REAR 

DECK 12' X 12' W/ 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200467 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DACEY MATTHEW

5/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001288 118 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200466 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

5/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008027 41 STONE GATE DRIVE ADD ON 155251/B20190659 - CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 12' X 18' W/  5.6' WIDESTEPS 

TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200465 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

5/13 DONOVAN WILLIAM J 048049008A000 6 BEACH AVENUE REMOVE ROOF AND CONSTRUCT TWO (2) 

SHED DORMERS 35' X 15', 40' X 15'; 

CONSTRUCT ADDITION 4.6' X 22'; REMOVE 

AND RECONSTRUCT EXISTING DECKS 49' 

X 10', 26' X 8';  CONSTRUCT DECK 

EXTENSION 8'6" X 8.4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE  CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3980.

CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY DETACHED 

BARN 40' X 50' W/ 2ND AND 3RD FLOOR 

STORAGE, ART STUDIO; 2ND FLOOR 

BALCONY 30' X 4', 10' X 4'; BARN 

DOOROVERHANG 50' X 5'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.  HEIGHT AS 

BUILD REQUIRED - MAX HEIGHT 35'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200464 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: CARAFOLI CHARLES 774-269-3995 32 MAYFLOWER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: JONES RUSSELL AND LINDA 781-585-2300 8 MARGESON ROW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/13 CARAFOLI CHARLES D 087000031B000 32 HOG ROCK ROAD

JONES RUSSELL M 024000004A000 216 SANDWICH STREET DEMO EXISTING HOUSE AND DETACHED 

GARAGE. CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 15.3' X 

7.3', 18' X 32.10', 7.7' X 16', 36.3'X 22', 4' X 

11.7', 31.3' X 24', 23' X 11.3', 13.7' X 14'; 

ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 27' X 

27'; FRONT PORCH 11.7' X 4' W/ 10' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.6' X 6.5'. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200463 Date Issued: 05/13/2020



5/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200475 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: KING SHAYNE P 508-847-0327 11 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/18 KING SHAYNE P 122000005052 11 PERSEVERANCE PATH INSTALL 27' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200474 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: SMITH GREGORY 774-454-8091 51 JASONS LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/18 SMITH GREGORY W 085000020182 51 JASON`S LANE INSTALL 21' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL. MUST MAINTAIN 10' 

FINISH TO SIDE SETBACK.

INSTALL 18' X 33' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL. MUST MAINTAIN 10' 

FINISH REAR SETBACK.  DECKS REQUIRE 

SEPARATE ZONING APPLICATION.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200473 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: MYSIUK JONATHAN A 617-778-4937 10 LANGFORD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

45 PAULETTE TERRACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/18 KELLEY NATHAN P 047000017044 10 LANGFORD ROAD

PAULETTE TERRACE INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200472 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: WHITE BRAD J 978-204-8464

Tradesman: YOUNG THOMAS

5/18 WHITE BRAD J 121000007038 45 

INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @7 KW. 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200471 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: ACE RESIDENTIAL SOLAR LLC 802-223-1462 1600 OSGOOD STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845

Contractor: MARCIANTE PAULA 617-285-6080 8 AZALEA LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/14 GRUENBAUM SAMUEL S 078B000011345 25 BIRMINGHAM

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 5' 

AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200469 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/14 MARCIANTE PAULA 115000001118 8 AZALEA LANE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001290 114 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X 32.7', 11'X 

31', 13.5' X 13.5', 5' X 18', 9' X 10', 3' X 5', 6' X 

15'; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'; TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; PORCH 5.4' X 7' W/ 7' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 10.5' 

X 13' W/ 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200468 Date Issued: 05/14/2020



5/19

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200485 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: WHYTE WILLIAM 617-212-3084 49 KRISTIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/22 WHYTE WILLAM 104000017A075 49 KRISTIN ROAD INSTALL 24' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL.  SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

POOL HOUSE 26' X 26'. DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200484 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: BARTLETT, RYAN 508-509-4345 PO BOX 955 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

CHRETIEN JASON M

5/22 BARTLETT RYAN 066000001087 220 MAST ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200483 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: 

5/22 RUSSO JONATHAN 059000039002 300 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (5'5" X 3'5") @10.50 KW. 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200482 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: MCWILLIAMS BRIAN 781-588-3111 5 CENTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

5/22 ORR IAN M 077C000010354 29 HITCHING POST CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 4' X 14' 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE  - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200480 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/20 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001164 38 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED 22.5' X 24', 22' X 44', 6' 

X 13.5'; TWO CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' 

X 22.5'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 8'W/ 8' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 12'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 21.5' X 44', 22.5' X 23.5', 6' X 

13.5', 5' X 26.7'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 

8.5' W/ 8.5 ' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 12'. WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200479 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: STRONG WILLIAM 508-726-8886 9 DEER HILL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/20 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001165 40 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT DECK 11' X 14' W/  4' X 4' 

STOOP AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200477 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: MACCAFERRI HAROLD 508-747-4517 19 SUNRISE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/19 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 9 DEER HILL LANE

RODNEY M ROMBOLDI IRREV TRUST036000001019 19 SUNRISE AVENUE CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 10' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200476 Date Issued: 05/19/2020



$25.00

Permit #: Z20200493 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: MYTARKINA ELENA 732-762-0674 24 PINE MOUNTAIN DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/27 KAZAKOV TEYMUR 061000011050B 24 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE CONSTRUCT FRONT ADDITION 6' X 8' W/ 8' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200492 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: BARBOSA PETER 101 ACCORD PARK DRIVE - SUITE 204 

NORWELL, MA 02061

5/27 RUPRECHT RICHARD W 106000001242 6 PHINNEY LANE INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @7.500 KW- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200491 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/27 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003018 46 BRAMHALL LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 22' X 41', 20' 

X24', 6.5' X 17'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 22 W/ 

STAIRS UNDER 3' HIGH NO RAILING; 

FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' W/ 6' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE; REAR DECK 13' X 20' W/ 4' X 4' 

LANDING W/ 4' WIDESTAIRS TO GRADE. 

WALKOUT BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-598.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200490 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/27 RUM MOUNTAIN VIEW TRUST056000051014 65 JANEBAR CIRCLE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY MASTER 

BEDROOM ADDITION 20' X 18.04' - 

SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200489 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: PUSHEE MICHAEL 11 DYER PASS 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/27 PUSHEE MICHAEL D 061000032046 11 DYER PASS CONSTRUCT FARMERS PORCH 6' X 30' W/ 

8' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200488 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

5/27 DUNIGAN PATRICIA J 013000061000 8 ALDEN COURT REPLACE EXISTING SOLAR PANELS - 

TWELVE (12) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS(3'5" X 5'5") @3.12 KW - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSECONNOLLY STEPHEN J

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200486 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: DELPAPA ANTHONY 978-399-5068 PO BOX 974 

MANOMET, MA 02345

5/22 CARLYN C PERRY IRREVOCABLE TRU017000074000 8 SEVER STREET DEMO DETACHED GARAGE 22' X 20'



5/29

48

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200494 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: JANNETTY JOSEPH P. 917-374-6790 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02332

5/29 CORDAGE DEVELOPMENT LLC001000001E000 56 LORING BOULEVARD CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY SEASONAL 

SHED 8' X 8'.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200487 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: CUNHA JUDSON 508-292-0275 295 COURT ST #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/27 JR3A LLC 007000016A002 295 COURT STREET INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR "3A CAFE 

BAR AND GRILL". 31 SEATS.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200481 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: DORSETT JOSEPH 617-699-7513 590 SUMMER STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

5/22 HALLCO PROPERTIES LLC 097000005007 212 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD INSTALL FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVEN (507) 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (5'5" X 

3'5") @ 202.80 KW - COMMERCIAL 

BUILDING

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200457 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: COMCAST 617-279-7966 85 EAST BELCHER ROAD 

FOXBORO, MA 02093

5/12 CABLE HOLDCO EXCHANGE III LLC102000012E015A 9 RICHARD`S ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED ACCESSORY 

STRUCTURE 14.5' X 20' FOR ELECTRICAL 

ANDGENERATOR EQUIPMENT.  

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING REAR 

EGRESS DECK AND STAIRS 16.5' X 6.9',4' X 

6' W/ 4.6' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE20-

15.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200443 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: FERREIRA, JOHN, T PO BOX 11 

DUXBURY, MA 02331

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

5/1 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 58 -60 COURT STREET

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

ZONING - COUNT $1,175.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 48 $1,175.00

NICKERSON STREET INSTALL TWELVE (12) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @4.08 KW - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200498 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

Tradesman: SALLAR PATRICK

5/29 YOUNG LYDIA R 130002000D087 15 

INSTALL FORTY SEVEN (47) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") 

@15.27KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200497 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: ISAKSEN SOLAR LLC 508-971-6600 18 POCASSET ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721

Contractor: FOSGATE SANDRA 781-373-3263 22 JAYE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/29 MONIZ RYAN 113000017011 599 LUNN`S WAY

FLORENCE S FOSGATE LIV TRUST105000005124 22 JAYE STREET INSTALL ADDITIONAL EIGHT (8) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

2.88KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200495 Date Issued: 05/29/2020



5

3

2

58

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

ZONING - COUNT $50.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 2 $50.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $1,450.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200478 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS FOR " BETH 

ISRAEL LAHEY HEALTH PRIMARY CARE": 

ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 120" X 36" (30SF) 

AND ONE (1) REAR FACADE SIGN 30"X 21" 

(4.5SF). NO INTERIOR ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200452 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/6 198 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD LLC097000006B002 198 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD REMOVE EXISTING FRONT FACADE 

SIGNS.  INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 

SIGN 18" X 144" (18 SF) "198 SOUTH 

MEADOW". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

ZONING - COUNT $75.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 3 $75.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200499 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: SMITH THOMAS 508-209-4783 19 HIGHBANK TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/29 ROBERT D GIFFORD REVOC TRUST O078D000016196B 19 HIGHBANK TRAIL ALLOWED USE " BLUE HERON HOMES 

LLC" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200496 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: OHEARN NOAH 45 ROYAL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/29 OHEARN NOAH O 030000011L000 45 ROYAL STREET ALLOWED USE " NOAH O. OHEARN 

ELECTRICIAN" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECTTO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200470 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: FLEGG BLAISE 508-221-7276 217 BEAVER DAM ROAD - 1 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

5/14 WOODCREST APARTMENTS LLC075000013000 217 BEAVER DAM ROAD ALLOWED USE " COASTAL WELDING" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $150.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 5 $150.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING



Contractor: COASTLINE PLUMBING & HEATING781-834-4334 PO BOX 2034 

OCEAN BLUFF, MA 02065Tradesman: BOGNI FRANK

MUIRFIELD $70.00

Permit #: G20200529 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

5/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01300MF 13 

$50.00

Permit #: G20200524 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

TOURIGNY MICHAEL

5/20 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023005 867 LONG POND ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: G20200520 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

MOODY KURT

5/18 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038034 4 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

$95.00

Permit #: G20200517 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/14 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE BOOSTER

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20200504 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

5/11 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001188 19 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200503 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

5/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010597 41 BRIARWOOD

$60.00

Permit #: G20200489 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

5/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001190 15 BEARBERRY PATH

$70.00

Permit #: G20200481 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

5/4 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE



5/21

10

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: TOURIGNY MICHAEL

EJECTOR CHAMBER & SEWER/WTER 

MAIN CONNECTION

$235.00

Permit #: P20200474 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

MOODY KURT

5/18 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038034 4 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

$90.00

Permit #: P20200470 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

5/14 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE

$175.00

Permit #: P20200460 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

5/11 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001188 19 BEARBERRY PATH

Permit #: P20200459 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

5/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010597 41 BRIARWOOD $225.00

Permit #: P20200445 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

5/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001190 15 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20200438 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $685.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

5/4 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE $235.00

Permit #: G20200559 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

5/26 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001154 32 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $60.00

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BARRY C TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION089000015010 20 PERRINGTON WAY $90.00

Permit #: G20200531 Date Issued: 05/21/2020
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PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

$50.00

Permit #: G20200499 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001008 21 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: G20200498 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20200497 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004143 52 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200496 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004170 27 SUNFLOWER WAY

SPATARO, RUSSELL

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,935.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 10 $2,620.00

$175.00

Permit #: P20200502 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

5/26 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001154 32 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

Permit #: P20200483 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

5/21 BARRY C TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION089000015010 20 PERRINGTON WAY $255.00

Permit #: P20200481 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: COASTLINE PLUMBING & HEATING781-834-4334 PO BOX 2034 

OCEAN BLUFF, MA 02065Tradesman: BOGNI FRANK

5/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01300MF 13 MUIRFIELD $205.00

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023005 867 LONG POND ROAD $165.00

Permit #: P20200477 Date Issued: 05/20/2020
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PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

$165.00

Permit #: P20200455 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001008 21 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: P20200454 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

AGNEW STEVEN JR

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $680.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

$105.00

Permit #: G20200539 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

AGNEW STEVEN JR

5/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036001 14 MARINER`S WAY

$95.00

Permit #: G20200538 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

5/21 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036002 16 MARINER`S WAY

$70.00

Permit #: G20200537 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: 

DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

5/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001291 112 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$70.00

Permit #: G20200536 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

5/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001287 120 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

Permit #: G20200501 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001032 26 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200500 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001033 24 
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Permit #: G20200519 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J 508-726-8922 23 CHIPMUNK LN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4903Tradesman: AGNEW, STEVEN

5/18 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $60.00

$70.00

Permit #: G20200487 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/5 SMITH REBECCA A 050004007000 13 BAYBERRY ROAD OTHER: GAS FIREPIT

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,320.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 10 $2,000.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200489 Date Issued: 05/22/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

5/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036001 14 MARINER`S WAY $140.00

Permit #: P20200488 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

5/21 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036002 16 MARINER`S WAY $130.00

Permit #: P20200487 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

5/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001291 112 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Permit #: P20200486 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

5/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001287 120 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20200457 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

5/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001032 26 

$165.00

Permit #: P20200456 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001033 24 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE
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6RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $590.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 7 $770.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: P20200507 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

5/28 GROOM DAVID S 120035A475000 11 R GRANBY LANE $60.00

Permit #: P20200503 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: SHANKS MARCUS E. 508-789-9139 7 BONNIE WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: SHANKS MARCUS

5/27 ELLIOTT DWAYNE E 122010P1186000 54 DICKSON DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: P20200497 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

5/26 BOUDREAU D SCOTT 074000032005 29 APRIL WAY $80.00

Permit #: P20200473 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J 508-726-8922 23 CHIPMUNK LN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4903Tradesman: AGNEW, STEVEN

5/18 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20200443 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/5 SMITH REBECCA A 050004007000 13 BAYBERRY ROAD $120.00

Permit #: P20200436 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $180.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

5/1 MANN REBECCA H 115000001108 5 WHITE PINE LANE $90.00

Permit #: G20200535 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/21 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE $50.00
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1

1

1

1COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $745.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $890.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200450 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: AURICO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS781-556-5121 12 DEERFIELD ROAD 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: AURIEMMA ALBERT A

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $145.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

5/7 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET OTHER: TREATMENT TABLE/SINK $745.00

Permit #: G20200495 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: AURICO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS781-556-5121 12 DEERFIELD ROAD 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: AURIEMMA ALBERT A

5/7 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET $145.00

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $705.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COUNT 1 $870.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200505 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: FLOYD, JOSEPH M. 617-592-3628 814 READ STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: FLOYD, JOSEPH M.

FLOYD, JOSEPH M.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $165.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

5/27 CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000001004 170 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $705.00

$165.00

Permit #: G20200565 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: FLOYD, JOSEPH M. 617-592-3628 814 READ STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: 

$185.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $185.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

5/27 CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000001004 170 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

Contractor: CLAYTON RICHARD A II 3 CARVER AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006047 91 NEWFIELD STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20200511 Date Issued: 05/29/2020
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Permit #: G20200479 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

5/1 DESLOGES ARTHUR T 077D000010070A 5 PINE COBBLE -

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $265.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $265.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200513 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: ANANIA PLUMBING 508-583-3166 22 COURT AVENUE 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: ESKANDER, KEITH MICHAEL

5/29 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD $265.00

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $770.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $935.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: P20200475 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: MASSE BUILDERS 617-835-1168 24 MARRIT LANE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: WILSON PETER

5/18 63 SAMOSET LLC 030000020000 63 SAMOSET STREET $585.00

Permit #: P20200471 Date Issued: 05/14/2020

Contractor: L&S PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING508-315-9347 430 FRANKLIN VILLAGE DRIVE # 124 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: SHAHNAMIAN STEPHAN

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

5/14 GRISSOM PARK CO INC 101000028007 40 GRISSOM ROAD $185.00

Permit #: G20200521 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: MASSE BUILDERS 617-835-1168 24 MARRIT LANE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: WILSON PETER

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $60.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

5/18 63 SAMOSET LLC 030000020000 63 SAMOSET STREET $105.00

Contractor: STROTHERS VINCENT 508-371-8873 800 COUNTY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: STROTHER VINCENT

MERC REALTY OF PLYMOUTH LLC001000008S000 16 -22 PARK ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20200564 Date Issued: 05/27/2020
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Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN

WICKERTREE -

Permit #: G20200502 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

5/11 DEVEAU RYAN M 078C000011096 16 

-

Permit #: G20200494 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

5/7 FLAHERTY JAMES J 106000022079A 53 LAWRENCE ROAD

-

Permit #: G20200493 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DONOVAN MICHAEL P

5/7 CHAMPNEY MARK R 031000020000 55 ALDEN STREET

-

Permit #: G20200492 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: 

RIORDAN PAUL V

5/6 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY007000002A002 17 CASTLE COURT

-

Permit #: G20200491 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

5/6 MEDICI PAUL C 077C125A12300BC 123 BRADSTREETE CROSSING

Permit #: G20200488 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

5/5 STANDISH AVE REALTY TRUST005000100D000 237 -239 STANDISH AVENUE -

-

Permit #: G20200486 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/5 JUDITH H BATENHORST REVOC TRUS078D000016363 39 COTTAGE COVE

GRADY JOHN F JR 015000036000 139 SUMMER STREET -

Permit #: G20200485 Date Issued: 05/05/2020
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Permit #: G20200544 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 JUDITH A DAWLEY TRUST OF 2005048049361000 14 INDIAN HILL PARK -

-

Permit #: G20200543 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

ROSS NEIL

5/26 SMITH RICK C 112000003117A 10 NANCY DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200534 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: 

DONOVAN MICHAEL P

5/21 REARDON TIMOTHY 105000005088 68 JAN MARIE DRIVE

-

Permit #: G20200532 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: 

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/21 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY007000002A002 27 CASTLE COURT

GRANT STREET -

Permit #: G20200518 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

5/18 HILLMAN JUSTIN F 012000013014 17 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200516 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-0636

5/13 MATHEWS JULIE A 046000007099 33 SCOTT DRIVE

Permit #: G20200515 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

5/12 ZAMMARCHI LIBRO A 002000002D000 52 SPOONER STREET -

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

TARNEY-MANUEL JACQUELINE M LIF045000039007 11 ELM STREET -

Permit #: G20200507 Date Issued: 05/12/2020
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Permit #: G20200556 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

5/26 1962 TRUST 005000081B000 286 COURT STREET -

Permit #: G20200552 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

5/26 SEA FOREVER TRUST 077C000010293 21 GREY SHALE -

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

5/26 EMPOLITI MARK 132000W102000 0 -

Permit #: G20200551 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Permit #: G20200549 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 MARSTON GLENN M 044006269000Z 23 FARMHURST ROAD -

Permit #: G20200548 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 10 JESSE BROOK ROAD -

Permit #: G20200547 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 PMU REALTY LLC 044006019000 38 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD -

Permit #: G20200546 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 REYNOLDS JAMES 096000070021 5 CAROL BOULEVARD -

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

FAZIO MICHAEL R 073000007177A 85 SHALLOW POND LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200545 Date Issued: 05/26/2020
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30

$70.00

Permit #: P20200440 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

617-688-4410

5/5 DONEGAN STEPHEN M 027000064B005 20 HAYLOFT ROAD

Permit #: P20200439 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

5/5 LUBICZ-NAWROCKI ROBERT JM026000011025 66 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20200435 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

617-688-4410

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $170.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

5/1 DESLOGES ARTHUR T 077D000010070A 5 PINE COBBLE $35.00

Permit #: G20200573 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

5/29 RUSSELL DOUGLAS G 035000006000 61 WARREN AVENUE -

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

WINSLOW STREET -

Permit #: G20200572 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

5/28 R/J LLC 020000042000 17 

-

Permit #: G20200571 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

5/28 RT PROPERTY GROUP LLC 020000008B000 17 BREWSTER STREET

Permit #: G20200570 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

5/28 DOHERTY MARGARET A 032000018B005A 25 R NICKS ROCK ROAD -

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

HANLON MICHAEL J III 077C083A00200WP 2 WAYSIDE PATH -

Permit #: G20200557 Date Issued: 05/26/2020
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Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

ALGONQUIN TERRACE $60.00

Permit #: P20200451 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

5/11 ALGONQUIN HEIGHTS ASSOCIATES101000023000 1 

$35.00

Permit #: P20200449 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

5/7 FLAHERTY JAMES J 106000022079A 53 LAWRENCE ROAD

$35.00

Permit #: P20200448 Date Issued: 05/07/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DONOVAN MICHAEL P

5/7 CHAMPNEY MARK R 031000020000 55 ALDEN STREET

$35.00

Permit #: P20200447 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: 

RIORDAN PAUL V

5/6 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY007000002A002 17 CASTLE COURT

$35.00

Permit #: P20200446 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

5/6 MEDICI PAUL C 077C125A12300BC 123 BRADSTREETE CROSSING

Permit #: P20200444 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

5/5 STANDISH AVE REALTY TRUST005000100D000 237 -239 STANDISH AVENUE $35.00

$35.00

Permit #: P20200442 Date Issued: 05/05/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/5 JUDITH H BATENHORST REVOC TRUS078D000016363 39 COTTAGE COVE

GRADY JOHN F JR 015000036000 139 SUMMER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200441 Date Issued: 05/05/2020
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VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

$35.00

Permit #: P20200469 Date Issued: 05/13/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-0636

5/13 MATHEWS JULIE A 046000007099 33 SCOTT DRIVE

Permit #: P20200468 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

5/12 ZAMMARCHI LIBRO A 002000002D000 52 SPOONER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200466 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

5/12 DANTUONO JULIE ANN 082000012034 39 HAYDEN HOLLOW $35.00

Permit #: P20200465 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/12 TARNEY-MANUEL JACQUELINE M LIF045000039007 11 ELM STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200464 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/12 CROOKS RUSSELL J 055000039016A 38 PISCES LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20200458 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

5/11 DEVEAU RYAN M 078C000011096 16 WICKERTREE $70.00

Permit #: P20200453 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

5/11 HUGHES PAUL 054054A000S532 532 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $35.00

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

BOUCHER RYAN T 050001324000 3 CUTTER DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20200452 Date Issued: 05/11/2020
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Permit #: P20200490 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 SMITH RICK C 112000003117A 10 NANCY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20200485 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: ROSS NEIL

5/21 REARDON TIMOTHY 105000005088 68 JAN MARIE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20200484 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P

5/21 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY007000002A002 27 CASTLE COURT $35.00

Permit #: P20200482 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

5/21 SINSIMER LAWRENCE M 101010019000 27 GRISTMILL ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200479 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

5/20 SIBLEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST009000021A000 256 COURT STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20200478 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

5/20 MURPHY JACQUELINE A 005000073A003 201 STANDISH AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20200476 Date Issued: 05/19/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

5/19 LEE JANICE M 043000B017000 23 GATE ROAD $35.00

$35.00

Permit #: P20200472 Date Issued: 05/18/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

HILLMAN JUSTIN F 012000013014 17 GRANT STREET



5/26

Permit #: P20200499 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

5/26 SEA FOREVER TRUST 077C000010293 21 GREY SHALE $35.00

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

5/26 EMPOLITI MARK 132000W102000 0 $35.00

Permit #: P20200498 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Permit #: P20200496 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 MARSTON GLENN M 044006269000Z 23 FARMHURST ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200495 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 10 JESSE BROOK ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200494 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 PMU REALTY LLC 044006019000 38 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200493 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 REYNOLDS JAMES 096000070021 5 CAROL BOULEVARD $35.00

$35.00

Permit #: P20200492 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/26 FAZIO MICHAEL R 073000007177A 85 SHALLOW POND LANE

JUDITH A DAWLEY TRUST OF 2005048049361000 14 INDIAN HILL PARK $35.00

Permit #: P20200491 Date Issued: 05/26/2020



5/26

617-688-4410

Permit #: P20200512 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

5/29 RUSSELL DOUGLAS G 035000006000 61 WARREN AVENUE $35.00

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

WINSLOW STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200510 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

5/28 R/J LLC 020000042000 17 

$35.00

Permit #: P20200509 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

5/28 RT PROPERTY GROUP LLC 020000008B000 17 BREWSTER STREET

Permit #: P20200508 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

5/28 DOHERTY MARGARET A 032000018B005A 25 R NICKS ROCK ROAD $35.00

Contractor: KIERNAN GABRIEL 413-687-3808 1 WASHBURN STREET 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: KIERNAN GABRIEL

STANDISH AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20200506 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

5/27 NELSON SEAN P 011000025003 73 

$50.00

Permit #: P20200504 Date Issued: 05/27/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/27 DEVITO JOHN V 104000020D005 25 CHIPMUNK LANE WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM

Permit #: P20200501 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

5/26 HANLON MICHAEL J III 077C083A00200WP 2 WAYSIDE PATH $35.00

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

1962 TRUST 005000081B000 286 COURT STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200500 Date Issued: 05/26/2020
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45

3

Contractor: PADDUCK PLUMBING 781-762-3428 24 ADAMS STREET 

NORWOOD, MA 02062-3710Tradesman: PADDUCK LEON 781-762-3428

CHERRY STREET $105.00

Permit #: G20200555 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Tradesman: BOUSQUET KENNETH M

5/26 TL EDWARDS INC 102000008A003 250 

RUN GAS LINE FROM PROPANE TANK TO 

GENERATOR INSTALLED BY OTHERS & 

FILL VALVE

$105.00

Permit #: G20200480 Date Issued: 05/01/2020

Contractor: CONSUMERS PROPANE 401-762-5461 139 HAMLET AVE 

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

5/1 COLONIAL WATER COMPANY 123001P1068000 18 LYNN CIRCLE

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $265.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 3 $265.00

$145.00

Permit #: P20200467 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/12 BOYS + GIRLS CLUB OF PLYMOUTH103000014K137 9 RESNIK ROAD CONDENSATE TRAP

Permit #: P20200463 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

5/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B150A00800SH 8 SETON HIGHLANDS $60.00

Permit #: P20200461 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P

5/12 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY003000017002A 84 NICKS ROCK ROAD $60.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,815.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 45 $1,985.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: P2020462 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

5/12 CAROL J ANDERSON REVOC TRUST021000067C000 82 SOUTH STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20200514 Date Issued: 05/29/2020

Contractor: E.B. SODERLUND PLUMBING INC.508-946-4834 P.O. BOX 271 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: SODERLUND EDWARD B

CLANCY JAMES 096000062119 5 JESTER WAY $50.00
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3

Permit #: G20200508 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/12 CHASE ELAINE C 049004544000 80 ELLISVILLE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200506 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/12 CROOKS RUSSELL J 055000039016A 38 PISCES LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200505 Date Issued: 05/11/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/11 OLSEN-STORVIK ARNE J 085000020189 85 LAFAYETTE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20200490 Date Issued: 05/06/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/6 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 128 VIKING DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200484 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/4 DITMARS CARL L JR 123001P684000 41 JOYCE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200483 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/4 NIC FAMILY LIVING TRUST 066000003000C 29 OAR + LINE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20200482 Date Issued: 05/04/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/4 SPINNER DANA W 130002000A067Z 40 WALNUT STREET $50.00

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $375.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 3 $375.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

MTHJ REALTY LLC 103000014K021 138 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD $165.00

Permit #: G20200569 Date Issued: 05/28/2020



Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

NEWFIELD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20200523 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

5/20 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006001 91 

$50.00

Permit #: G20200522 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

5/20 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001202 16 BEARBERRY PATH

$50.00

Permit #: G20200514 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

5/12 CONNELLY SEAN 073000007185A 129 SHALLOW POND LANE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200513 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

5/12 SMITH SHAWN M 104000017A033 5 KRISTIN ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200512 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

5/12 RHB DEVELOPMENT INC 091000012014 128 WATERCOURSE PLACE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200511 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

5/12 THOMPSON TIMOTHY P 111000001C010 112 WAREHAM ROAD

$70.00

Permit #: G20200510 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

5/12 DEVIRGILIO ANTHONY J 046000A085000 10 ARNOLD AVENUE FIRE PIT AND KITCHEN BARQ

Permit #: G20200509 Date Issued: 05/12/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/12 PENDLETON GAIL 062000001007 1317 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $50.00



5/20

508-224-6536

$50.00

Permit #: G20200541 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

5/26 DARGAN JAMES K 075000012A003 237 BEAVER DAM ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200540 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

LEARY THOMAS

5/26 MCDONOUGH THOMAS F 100000037040 32 LITTLE POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200533 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

5/21 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 22 BAYBERRY LANE

Permit #: G20200530 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

5/21 BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078B000011392 16 WALKING STICK $50.00

Permit #: G20200528 Date Issued: 05/21/2020

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: BRYLINSKY TODD

5/21 BELL MICHAEL F 016000008000Z 33 DAVIS STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20200527 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/20 JOHN C ALLEN REVOCABLE TR 2003043000A026000 80 BAY SHORE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200526 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/20 DIBELLA DAVID 048000043C048 6 TRUMAN AVENUE $50.00

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

MCLEAVY LOYCHAI 114000012003 177 BOURNE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20200525 Date Issued: 05/20/2020



5/26

FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-364-5120

$50.00

Permit #: G20200562 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-224-8100 60 ELLISVILLE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

5/26 REISSFELDER PAUL JR 106003016019 36 MUSKET ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200561 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

5/26 GRILLO THOMAS E 076035001010 10 OLD FIELD ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: G20200560 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

GRINDLE, MARK C.

5/26 BREWER SONJA M 056000051043 68 JANEBAR CIRCLE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200558 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: PEMBROKE PLUMBING CORP INC617-620-1758 PO BOX 737 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

KENT RYAN

5/26 MANTEL JOEL 022000001A005 32 BAY VIEW AVENUE

$60.00

Permit #: G20200554 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: KENT RYAN 774-222-2617 1 JUSTINE WAY 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: 

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

5/26 BARRY GLENN L 101011030000 32 GRISTMILL ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200553 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

5/26 JANSSON EVA-MARIE S 103000003001A 3 CARVER ROAD FIRE PIT

Permit #: G20200550 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

5/26 SANTOS ROBERT W 121000005398 21 CARDINAL DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200542 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

RICHER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST079A000002014 49 ROLLINGWOOD LANE $50.00



5/26

35

1

120

380Total Count $8,312,447 $80,515.16

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $35.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 35 $1,820.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $12,980.00

Permit #: P20200480 Date Issued: 05/20/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,785.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

5/20 JOHN C ALLEN REVOCABLE TR 2003043000A026000 80 BAY SHORE DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: G20200568 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/28 FLIEGEL JOHN 106000001158 4 ASHBERRY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20200567 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

5/28 HARVEY LOIS C 077C083A00100LT 1 LUDLOW TRAIL $50.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

LUDLOW TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20200566 Date Issued: 05/28/2020

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

5/28 BARATKA THOMAS E 077C083A00900LT 9 

$60.00

Permit #: G20200563 Date Issued: 05/26/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CURRAN JENNIFER 103000010014 15 PEQUOT TERRACE


